ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 16-261-ITB
AMENDMENT NUMBER 8

This Amendment Number 8 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 16-261-ITB dated September 12, 2016, (“Main Agreement”) and as amended by
Amendments No. 2, and No. 7 with corresponding exhibits and attachments made between McDonnell
Landscape, Inc. (“Contractor”} and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main
Agreement as follows:

1. Amendment No. 10, dated June 25, 2019 is hereby renamed Amendment No. 7, dated June 25,
2018.

2. Bysigning Amendment No. 8, the County and the Contractor approves the removal/reduction and
additions referenced in Amendment No. 2.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON MCDONNELL LANDSCAPE, INC.
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED . AUTHORIZED
SIGNATURE: Staron Loz SIGNATURE: QH'Q A ;&Pé

NAME: SHARON T. LEWIS NAME AND //

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT TITLE: _ ~Ji orga A. LopeL, A Pl
ly 17, 2019

pare:_ Suv 17, DATE: 7//6/)?

1
Agreement No. 16-261-ITB
Amendment No. 8



W

ARLINGTON

VIHGINIA

DEPARTMENT DF PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTUAAL RESOURCES
Parks and Naturat Resousces

2700 South Taylor Strest, Arlington, VA 22206
760 703.228.6525 FAx 703.228.6507 www 3t linRlonva.us

Junc 25, 2019

To:  Jorge Lopez
MeDonnell Landseape, Inc.

From: Helena Gilbert
Contract Compliance Manager

Re:  Conlract Revision, 16-261-ITB-LW # 10
In regards to landscape maintenance  contract, 16-261-ITB-LW, the following changes have
been made cffective Septemmber 2018:
I ONE TIME LANDSCAPE ADDITION:
Aurora Hills Library
Initial Clean Up and One-Time Service- $1440.00

. 30 DAY MOWING ADDITIONS
None

it LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DELETION:

Iv. DECREASE TO CONTRACT COST:

The changes to the lndscape arcas will be included in luture printouts of the mowing
contract areas.



JUs

ARLINGTON DEPARTMENT DF PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES
BIRULNL Parks and Natural Resources

2700 South Taylor Streer, Arlington, VA 22206
TEL 70i3.228.6525 FAX 703.228.6507 www.arlingionva.ps

By signing below, an authorized representative of McDonnell Landscape , [nc.
contractor accepts the additions and/or deletions referenced above. Existing contract

rates apply.
Signature: QM'Q a Aﬂ%
Printed Name tjbr' JQ A. I—OPOZ

Title: Vree Pres: dent
Date: Cf" /C}S /f CI

Ce: Purchasing
Contract File



MCDONNELL
_LANDSCAPE. 1INC,

June 25, 2019

Ms. Helena Gilbert

Arlington County Park and Natural Resources
Contract Compliance Manngcer

AURORA HILLS LIBRARY

SENIOR CENTER

Arlington County, Virginia

2700 S. Taylor Street

Arlington, VA 22206

McDonnell Landscape, Inc. offers to furnish all of the labor, equipment and materials
necessary to perform the Jandscape cleanup work at the rearof the AURORA HILLS
LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER located in Arlington, VA

All wark shall be executed as per conversation with Ms. Helena Gilbert and the Library
Manager.

Cut down, remove and haul away all of the weeds, vines, tree/shrubs stumps, chicken
wire fenee, post fence and trash.

Furnish and spread approximately (2) Cu, Yds. of topsoi! & seed (after cleanup) at same
area,

Catdown, remove and haul away (3) volunleers (rees JTom e sanie arca.

Total price for this work: $1,440.00
NOTE: Initial cleanup and onc time serviee only.

IT'you have any questions, please don't hesilate to call me at (240) 388-6103

‘Thank you,

20

Jprge A, Lopez
Vice President

P. O. Box 400 & Brookeville, MD 20833-0400 & 301-924-2600 N 301-924-7029 Fax
www.mcdonnelllandscape.com



Helena Gilbert

From: Tony Santelli

Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2012 1:04 PM

To: Helena Gilbert

Subject: RE: Aurora Hills Library/Senior Center
Hi Helena,

That looks good with me. Let’s proceed with the work. Thank you so much for all your help on this. Have a great day.
Thanks,
Tony

From: Helena Gilbert

Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2019 10:48 AM

To: Tony Santelli <Tsantelli@arlingtonva.us>
Subject: FW: Aurora Hills Library/Senior Center

Tony,
Please find attached the quote for aurora hills . Let me know if you want them to proceed.

From: Jorge Lopez, Sr. <jorge@mcdonnelllandscape.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2019 10:47 AM

To: Helena Gilbert <Hgilbe@arlingtonva.us>
Subject: Aurora Hills Library/Senior Center

Helena,
Please find attached the estimate for the one time landscape work at the Aurora Hills Library and Senior Center

Thanks.

Jorge Lopez
Vice-President

McDonnell Landscape, Inc.
P: 301-924-2600

F: 301-924-7025

Jorge@medonnelllandscape.com

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Toshiba Printer" <office@mcdonnelllandscape.com>
Subject; Scanned from MFP-05067634 06/25/2019 09:33
Date: lune 25, 2019 at 10:33:38 AM EDT

To: "Jorge Lopez, Sr.” <jorge@mcdonnelllandscape.com>

Scanned from MFP-05067634.
Date: 06/25/2019 09:33
Pages:1



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 16-261-ITB-LW
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment No. 2 {(“Amendment”) is made on the date of execution of the Amendment by
the County and amends Agreement Number 16-261-ITB-LW dated September 12, 2016 (“Main
Agreement”) and made between McDonnell Landscape, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County
Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”}.

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Scope of Work, the Contractor
and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable
consideration specified in this Amendment, amend the Main Agreement, as follows.
© Remove the following location from the scope of work: LS-46 1727 N Fairfax
Drive effective May 2017.
o Reduce the contract cost by $375/Mo, or $4,500.00 per year.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement and Exhibits, as amended shall
remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON MCDONNELL LANDSCAPE, INC
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

SIGNED SIGNED
BY: BY: Q)B"‘qft N 04‘92
&/ i i

PRINT NAME: MICHAEL E. BEVIS PRINT NAME: I L \} P
AND TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT AND TITLE: 029e A, opaz - /-

DATE: August 8, 2017 DATE: 7//é//7




